littelfuse.com © 2014 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 032614
1 of 1
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
Description
Littelfuse fast acting (gL-gG) fuses are used for the protection
of cables against short-circuits. Time-lag (aM) fuses are used
for protection of motors.
Specifications
Standards  10x38 mm: IEC 60269
 14x51 mm / 22x58mm: IEC 269-2-1
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Web Resources
For additional product information
Fuses: littelfuse.com/cy
Fuse Holders:  littelfuse.com/lfpsm
littelfuse.com/cyh
Base Part
NumBer
size
(mm)
CurreNt
raNge Voltage (aC) iNterruPtiNg
ratiNg
CY10X38 10 X 38
0.5-25 A 500 V 120 kA
32 A 400 V 120 kA
CY14X51 14 X 51
2-25 A 690 V 80 kA
32-40 A 500 V 120 kA
50 A
 500 V (gL-gG) 120 kA
400 V (aM) 120 kA
CY22X58 22 X 58
16-63 A 690 V 80 kA
80-100 A 500 V 120 kA
amPerage
gl-gg orDeriNg NumBers am orDeriNg NumBers
10 X 38 14 X 51 22 X 58 10 X 38 14 X 51 22 X 58
0.5 CY10X38G05 — — CY10X38M05 — —
1 CY10X38G1 — — CY10X38M1 — —
2 CY10X38G2 CY14X51G2 — CY10X38M2 CY14X51M2 —
4 CY10X38G4 CY14X51G4 — CY10X38M4 CY14X51M4 —
6 CY10X38G6 CY14X51G6 — CY10X38M6 CY14X51M6 —
8 CY10X38G8 CY14X51G8 — CY10X38M8 CY14X51M8 —
10 CY10X38G10 CY14X51G10 — CY10X38M10 CY14X51M10 —
12 CY10X38G12 CY14X51G12 — CY10X38M12 CY14X51M12 —
16 CY10X38G16 CY14X51G16 CY22X58G16 CY10X38M16 CY14X51M16 CY22X58M16
20 CY10X38G20 CY14X51G20 CY22X58G20 CY10X38M20 CY14X51M20 CY22X58M20
25 CY10X38G25 CY14X51G25 CY22X58G25 CY10X38M25 CY14X51M25 CY22X58M25
32 CY10X38G32 CY14X51G32 CY22X58G32 CY10X38M32 CY14X51M32 CY22X58M32
40 — CY14X51G40 CY22X58G40 — CY14X51M40 CY22X58M40
50 — CY14X51G50 CY22X58G50 — CY14X51M50 CY22X58M50
63 — — CY22X58G63 — — CY22X58M63
80 — — CY22X58G80 — — CY22X58M80
100 — — CY22X58G100 — — CY22X58M100
Fuse size
DimeNsioNs mm
a B
10 X 38 10 38
14 X 51 14 51
22 X 58 22 58
Fuse Holders
amP
ratiNg Poles size Catalog /
orDeriNg #
termiNal
tyPe
DiN rail
mouNt
32 A 1 10 X 38 LFPSM0001Z Pressure Plate •
32 A 2 10 X 38 LFPSM0002Z Pressure Plate •
32 A 3 10 X 38 LFPSM0003Z Pressure Plate •
32 A 4 10 X 38 LFPSM0004Z Pressure Plate •
32 A 1 10 X 38 LFPSM0001ZXID* Pressure Plate •
32 A 2 10 X 38 LFPSM0002ZXID* Pressure Plate •
32 A 3 10 X 38 LFPSM0003ZXID* Pressure Plate •
32 A 4 10 X 38 LFPSM0004ZXID* Pressure Plate •
50 A 1 14 X 51 CYH14511 Pressure Plate •
50 A 2 14 X 51 CYH14512 Pressure Plate •
50 A 3 14 X 51 CYH14513 Pressure Plate •
125 A 1 22 X 58 CYH22581 Pressure Plate •
125 A 2 22 X 58 CYH22582 Pressure Plate •
125 A 3 22 X 58 CYH22583 Pressure Plate •
*  Indicating
CyliNDriCal Fuses
500 Volts • 0.5 -100  A